. MINUTFS OF A CALLED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
TARRANT COUNTY WATER CuUNTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NUMBER ONE
FELD IN THE DISTRICT OFFICE IN FORT WORTH, TEXAS, ON THE
12TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1935, AT 6 P, M.

The c¢all of the roll disclosed the presence of all Directors as follows, viz:
C. A. Hickman
W. ¥. Stripling
E. E. Bewley

Joe B. Hogsett
W. S. Cooke

At this meeting C. A. Hickman, President, presided; W. K, Stripling acted in
his capacity as Secretary.
At this time and place the following proceedings were had and done, viz:
1l
‘ Minutes of meetings were reed, approved and ordered of record as
. follows, wviz:
Minutes of a Called Meeting of November 1, 1935, 3:.00 P, M,
Minutes of a Called Meeting of November 9, 1935, 3:00 p, M,
WMinutes of a Called Meeting of December 3, 1935, §.30 P, M,
Minutes of a Called Meeting of December 12, 1935, 2:00 P, M,
Minutes of a Called Meeting of December 12, 1935, 2:30 P. M,
Minutes of a Called Meeting of December 12, 1935, 5:00 P, M,
2.
Attached to these Minutes as "Exhibit A" is a statement of the Fi-
rancial Condition of the Distriet as of this day. This exhibit shows consecu-

4

tive and ineclusive voucher checks #LL71 to #)/81, issued and delivered from
November 25, 1935, to December 3, 1935, for the aggregate sum #333.63. It also
shows proposed voucher checks bearing consecutive and inclusive serial numbers

HlB2 to #523, for the aggregate sum £16,078.27. There was full consideration

of each of said chegks and the data %Yo support the same, whereupon Director

4.4



Stripling made a motion, seconded by Director Hogsett, thet: (1) Fxecution
and delivery of the checks bearing serial numbers L7l to I4B1, inclusive,
do be ratified and confirmed; (2) the District's proposed Youcher checks
numbered consecutively and inclusively, from [)82 to b520,d§o be approved
for payment and that said checks do be executed and delivered to the respect-
ive persons entitled to receive the same, in payment of the respective ac-
counts now due and payable by the District. Upon a vote being taken the mo-
tion was carried and it was $o ordered.

3.

Attached to these Minutes as "Fxhihit B," is estimate for partial
payment No. One, dated December 1, 1935, relating to progress of the work in
closing the gap in the Berkshire Levee, under tge existing contract bhetween
the Distriet and Messrs, Allhands & Davis. Having advice from the Engineers
that the Contractors had in good faith done and performed the work set forth

!
in the estimate, Director Bewley made a motion that the District's vouectsr

check No, 1521, payable to Allhands & Ddﬁis, for the sum &3,710.60,(do be is-
sved and delivered to said payees, as a payment on account under their con-
tract with the Distriet. This motion was seconded by Director Hogsett. Upon
8 vote being taken the motion was carried and it was so ordered,
. Lt.
Attached to these Minutes &s "Exhibit C," is Estimate No, 1 and
Final, for Work Done and extra material furnished by Butcher % Sweeney, under

their contract for setting thre ); = ;8" gate valves in the Fast Conduit at

Fagle Mountain. Attached to saidJexhibit, in folio, will be found the data

‘to support the same. There was full consideration of this matter and the

45



=4
=

/

Directors had advice from the Fngineers that the Distriet might at tﬁis time .
safely pay Butcher & Sweeney the sum $3,170.0L, particularly in view of the
fact that the entire contract had been completed in a good and workmanlike
manner, excepting only.the removal of the stop logs at the North end of the
Conduit. It was also reported that in their opinion, thé retention of #%0,00
would be adequate to cover the cost of this work. Theyeupon Director Stripling
made a motion that the District's Voucher Check No. /1522, do be issuved and de-
livered to them as a payment on account. This motion was éeconded by Director
Hogsett. Upon a vote being taken the motion was carried and it was so ordered.
5.

Attached to these Minutes as "Exhibit D," is Fstimate No. 4O, of
Hewley & Freese, relating to fees due to them under their contract, as Fngineers
for the District. fThis estimate shows that the balance of #,7),.CC now is’due-and
payable, and is accompanied by request for the payment of ¥50.CC on account.
There was full consgderation of this matter whereupon Director Hogsett made a
motion that the District's Voucher Check Wo. 523, for the sum 250,00, payable
to the order of Hawley & Freese, do be executed and delivered to them as a pay-
ment on account. The motion was seconded by Director Stripling. Upon a vote
being taken the motion was carried and it was so ordered.

5.

There were presented to the Directors the reports of Pitner & Adams,
as Auditors for the Distriet, dated respectively: October 21, November 15 and
December 9, all of the year 1935, Each of the Directors had received a copy of
each of the reports at a prior time and was familiar with the contents thereof,

Tt was the sense of the Directors that these reports do be received and filed

a8



in the usual manner and it was so ordered,

Ts

Attached to these minutes as "Exhibit E," is & letter dated

December %, 1935, signed by Directors Bewley and Hogsett, wherein they made
detailed revort of having clipped from 124 unsold bonds of the District, the
coupons numbered 7 and 8, maturing on March 15, 1935, end September 15, 1335,
respectively. The coupons so clipped were presented with the letter and the
proper accounting for them was verified by the Directors. At the time of
said verification each of said coupons had been mutilated by punching the
signatures thereon. Upon verificetion of the presence and mutilation of the
coupons &0 detached orior to the sale of honds, it was ordered that said
coupons be preserved in the District's files in the usual manner.

8.

Director Hickman presented to the Directors a letter of December

7, 1935, written by Mr. H, D. McCracken, of Fort Worth, who is now the owner
of the land formerly owned by E. L. Etier, sitvated in Tarrant County, and
¥nown on the Distriet's map as Tract No, 312A. Said letter is of record in
the Distriet'’s files and reference is here made thereto in aid hereof. There
was full consideration of this matter and the Directors were of the opinion
that the Attorneys for the District should endeavor to come to agreement with
Mr. McCracken, whereby the Distriet would convey to Mr. McCracken a water
right, in exchange for a conveyance to the District by Mr. McCracken of a

flood flowage right on the land in question. It was so ordered.

4:.

f



2.

There was presented a letter by Marvin C, Nichols, dated December
2, 1935, wherein he makes recommendation for a flow gauging station on Big
Sandy, ana asks authority to make field surveys on the West Fork of the Trin-
ity in the ares which makes contact with the lands of M, Greines, and those
of Mr. Hines. The flooding of these two tracts of lands has already become
the basies of substantiel e¢laims against this Distriet., Reference is here made
to said letter as the same appears in the records of the District., There was
consideration of this matter, whereupon it was the sense of the Directors
that Mr. Nichols of the Engineers and Mr. Hampton of the Attorneys, should en-
deavor to procure the State Board of Water Engineers to give cooperation for
measurement of the stream flow in Big Sendy Creek, and that they make report
to the Directors concerning what might be the cost to this District. WNo ac-
tion was taken upon the recommendatiom for the field work,

10.

President Hickman presented a letter dated December 6, 1935, writ-
ten by Mr. J. F, Marberry to Mr, Geo Duke. This letter contained s request
that the District allow Mr. Marberry a rebate because of the fact that he did
not have full possession and control of the land leased to him for the year
1935. Upon this letter was endorsed a recommendation by Mr. Muke that in
case Mr. Marberry again desired to lease the same tract of land at the wirce
#20.00 for the year 1936, the District should credit upon the year's lease
the sum of #20,0C, Tt was the sense of the Directors that the recommended
rebste be allowed, under the condition stated, and it was so ordered.

11.

There was presented to the Directors report of W, E, Yancy, Audi-

a8t



tor of Tarrant County, covering the period January 1, 192}y, to December 31,
193];, and showing the transacticns of John Rourlend, as Tax Collector for
the District, within the stated period. Said report was examined and it
was the sense of the Directors that demand should be made upon John Bourland
for the payment of 2162.035 (as shown to be due to the District on page 29 of
said report), and it was so ordered. It was further ordered that no other
action be had vpon said report of audit and that the seme do be received and
filed.

12,

Director Hickman presented to the Directors the need to repmir
the road leading FEast from the Fast pate at £he Rominger ranch. It was ex-
plained that the Rock Island Railroad had agreed to bear one half of the
cost of repair of the road and that the total cost for repair would probably
not exceed #70.00: It was also explained that the repair of the road would
cost less if it were to be done before the grading machinery of Messrs.,
Allhends & Davis was taken sway from the site of the work, Tt was the sense
of the Directors that the Distriet should proceed for repair of the road
provided the same could be accomplished at a cost not to exceed $35.00 for
the part t6 be borne by the Distriet,

13,

Director Bewley, in his capacity as Chairmen of the Finance Com-
mittee, and as Custodian of the District's pledges of security, by its Depositary,
presented to the Directors the fact that he on December L, 1935, had granted
the request of the Depositary Bank to deposit in pledge various securities
havirg total par value of 3$100,000.00. He stated that in his opinion the de-

posits of the District thereby would be adequately secured. He also presented



the usual Reciprocal Receipt, numbered 9, dated December L, 1935, which
Receipt had been executed by the proper officers of the bank end by Mr. Bewley
for the District. He thereupon requested confirmation of his action, where-
upon Director Stripling, seeonded by Director Hogsett, made a motion that
seid action by Director Bewley do be approved as the act and deed of the Dis-
triet, as of December Ui, 1935; further that, one copy of the reciprocal do
be attached to these minutes as "Exhibit F.," and that one other copy of said
reciprocal receipt do be attached to the Depositary bond of the Bank, as
"Exhibit No. 9" thereto, as is provided for in said bond. Upon a vote being
teken the motion was carried and it was so ordered.
1.

Directors Hickman and Stripling presented to the Directors for

consideration certain applicatiors for the lease of lands owned by the Dis-

-

trict, as follows:

‘ AMOUNT
FOR LEASE OF ACCOMPANYING
LAND FURCKAS TRACT APFROX. TOTAL GON- PROPOSAL ~ BALANCE
PROPOSAL OF  ED FRUM 4 ACRFS SIDFRATION CASH  CEFCK  TUE

F

S.R.Baker  A.Gant 281  137.82)

R.W.Jackson 287  9L.0o) ¥ 125.00 - 350,00 3 75.00

R. L. Bryan 236 12.52) 3

E.A.Cash VanMeter Heirs 23); 27.76) 15.00 315.00 N -

; E. Smith 331 39.37) |

x‘[.J.mﬁ&W&y W.M.Dunaway 352 3'572) $ 35 .00 5.00 - 30.00

L.E.Gilley T.M.Dunaway 313  68.94 § 50.00 50.00 - -

P.E.Looney Tom Parish 329 133,51 2 150,00 37,50 - 112,50
T.A.Gantt 299-300  23.54)

J.D.Portwood 7% ol ;02 53.33) $ 75,00 - 25.00 75,00

Benton Reed W.M,Dunaway 31 67.59 3% 25.00 25,00 - -

i J.C.Culver 316 13,91) L

farl Reed  j.a.culver 320 136,21) # 108.00 15.00 =0 93,00

a0



Continusad:

AMOUNT

FUR LEASE OF ACCOMPANYING

LAND PURCHAS TRACT APPROX. TOTAL CON FROPOSAL BALANCE
PROPOSAL CF ED ¥ROM - i ACRES SIDERATION CASH CHECK DUE
C.P.Rightmer Perry Miller 286 72.11 ¢ 60.00 - 30.00 -
J.H.Spencer FKnox~Hutchison 28C 101,50 125<00 - 25.00 1C0,00

M.M,Ford 2l 14h.00) N
G.E.Splawn g1 worris 252 511.95) 75.00 325.00 - 50.00

J.E.Williems L,H.Eill 311 75,00 75.00 - 50,00 25,00

Upon consideration of these proposals for lease, Director Fogsett made a motion,
seconded by Dirsctor Bewley, that esch of the proposals for lease do be approved
for execution; suvbject only to the following c¢onditions, i. e.: l--Fach lease
shall be subject to final aporoval by the Land Committee; (2) the balance of
the proposed consideration for each lease shall be actually paid to the Distriet;

%) each lease must be actually executed in the form adopted by the District.
Upon a vote being taken, the motion was carried and it was so ordered.

15,

No further business was presented and the meeting was adjourned.

APPROVED: - AS Si?fetary. 7

O, ol

As President.

o1



"EXHIBIT A"
12/12/35-3 PM

VOUCHER-CHECKS ISSUED NOVEMBER 25 TO DECEMBER 3, 1935, INCLUSIVE

NO.  ISSUED TO COVERING
(W. B, Tolbert
L7l (Malinda Johrason Settlement of Claim = Razee Walker
{Tom Walker (
Publication of Notiee to Bidders —
L472 Texas Contractor ( Leves Tmprovement .
)73 George Roach Plumber, Construction Custodian's
Residence, BP
L7 A. J. Holt Plumber's Helper, Construction
Custodian's Residence, BP
75 J. Ce Runyon Electrician, Construetion
, Custodien's Residence, BP
L6 As J. Anderson Co. Payment for Contractor, Construction
Custodian's Residence, BP
L1i77 Cook Paint & Varnish Co. - Payment for Contractor, Construction
Custodian's Residence, BF
LL)78 M. S. Carr Contractor-Carpenter, Construction
Custodian's Resldence, BP
79 Morrow Wrecking Co. Payment for Contractor, Construction
Custodian's Residence, BP
L)80 M, 8. Carr Labor & Materials, Water System, Septic
Tank & Custodian's Residence
W81 0. G. Lowry Refund = Adjustment 1935 Land Lease

T OT AL

Settlemont Claim - Accidentel Electrocution - $250.00
of Razee Walker

Levee Improvements, in eity of Fort Worth 36.85

1935 Lend lease Adjustment 50,00

Custodian's Residence,‘BP 62,08

Water System, BP - 21,55

Septic Tank, BP | 13.15

T O T A L teseeesessvossssessoresscessssneed 833,63

Y

AMOUNT

8 250,00

36.85
9.00
7.50

56450

20,00

70.00

30400

258.43

L5435
50,00

§  B833.63



VOUCHER-CHECKS #,1,82 TO #,523, INCLUSIVE, DATED DECEMBER 12, 1935

ISSUED TO

L500

4501
L502
4503
L0l
L4505

1506
1507

L508

1509
1510
1511
1512
513
L5l
1515
1516
1517
L518

4519
Ii520

5521
522

L523

Ce A, Hickman

E. E. Bewley

We Ko Stripling
Joe B. Hogsett

W. 8. Cooke
Sidney L. Samuels
Ireland Hampton
Ee. Bs Cheatham
Alice MeComnell
D. T. Riggs

Ca Lo McNair

Hewley, Freese & Nichols

Wm. Cepps Bullding Co.

Home Telephone & Electrie Co.
Re D, MeDaniel

Ce F. Wilson

Cs L. Worley

Lee Riggs

A=1 Typewriter Shop

A. J+ Anderson Co.

The Babcock Co.

Bills Printing & Letter Co.
€. A. Hiclkman

Fort Worth Star-Telegram

Ge & G. Mechanical Co.
Ireland Hampton

C. Lo McNair

Noash Bardware Co.

The Southwest Telephone Co.
Southwestern Bell Telephone
Stafford-lLowdon Co.

W. C. Stripling Co.

Texas Power & Light Co.

The Todd Sales Co.

Well Machine®y & Supply Co.
H. D+ Young, Postmaster
Chapman & Cutler

John Bourlend, Tax Assessor
and Collector
W. Es Yancy, County Auditor

Allhands & Davis
Butcher & Sweeney

Hawley & Froese

Co.

COVERING AMOUNT
Direotor!s Fees 8 20,00
Director's Fees 20.00
Director's Fess 20,00
Director's Fees 20,00
Director's Fees 20.00
Legal Services 333.34
Legal Services 500,00
Salary 200,00
Salary 90,00
Salary as Custodian EM 60,00
(Salary, Custodian, BP $100,00) 107.50
(Allowence 7.50) 745

( Engineering & Supervision: )

( Month of November, EM $ 50.00) 200,00

( Month of November, BP 150,00)
Office Rent, December, 1935 - 40,00
Phone service EM 7.50
Yabor BP 090
Labor BP .80
Boat Service , BP 2.00
Labor EM 1,80
Rental Typewriter~ 1} week - Typewriter

Ribbons 2.50
50' Wire & Bal., on Light Fixtures BP 6.448
82x11 paper 5.50
Multigraphing Land Lease Contracts 3,00
Traveling Expense, use of Personal Car 13,80
Publication "Notice to Bidders" Levee
Improvement 85,50

Changing Touring Car t¢ Commercial Car EM 35.50
Traveling Expense Austin, Texas, and return
11/&&/55 end 11/15/35 18,95

{Reimbursement for Miscellanecus pipe £1te

{ tings, Towel Bars and Soap Dishes, pur-

( chased by him BP 6.10
1/2 Doz. Steel Game treps EM .75
Phone service BP 9.70
Phone service Office 13,00
Office Supplies 7430
Shades & Linoleum, Custodian's Residence BP 52,15
Electric Service BP 3.90
Repair Protectopgraph B8.50
Water Filter, Pipe & Miscel. Fittings BP 20,86
Postage Stamps .00
Supplementary Services, Opinion on $90,000,00

Series "D" Bonds 25.00

Payment on Contract Assessing and Collecting

Taxes 1250,00
Auditing Tax Collections Year Ending ‘

12/31/34 525,00
Payment on Berkshire Levee Work, BP 8710.60
Eetimate #1 and Final, Setting Gate Valves,

EM 3170,0L
Payment on Estimate #,0 150,00
T 0T A L $16,078,27



O

DISTRIBUTION OF VOUCHERS #4182

()

70 #,52%, INCLUSIVE

Directors
Legal
Office
Assessing & Collecting Texes
Preparation & Sale of Bonds
Eagle Mountain Dam:

Custodian's Salary

Engineering & Supervision

Fhone service

Labor

Miscellaneous supplies
Work on Custodian'’s Car

Bridgeport Dam:

Custodian's Salary & Allowance

Engineering & Supervision

Phone service
Electric Service

poat Hire, for making Tests in Lake

Water System

fustodian's Residence

-

Levee Tmprovements, in city of Fort Worth

Estimate #1 and Final, Seeting 18" -Gate Valves, Eagle Mountain Dam

Estimate # l—Berkshire levee Construction, Bridgeport Dam
Fewley & Freese, Payment on Estimate 44,0, Engineering

T 0T A L

CONDITION OF FUNDS:

BOOK BALANCE Novewber 8, 1935
Receipts: Taxes, penalty, etec.
Interest on Bank D/B
Sale of 76 Series "D"
Bonds
Acerued Interest on 76
Series "D" Bonds sold
Land Rentals
Sale of House, BP Dam
¥Miscellaneous

Disbursements: Nove 25 to Dec. 3,
1935, Inclusive:
Vo. #1471 to 81, Inclusive

Disbursements: ﬁec._lz, 1935
Vo. #4482 to #,523, Inclusive

BOCK BALANCE December 12, 1935

CONSTRUCTION

3 113,80

852,29

573.80

1,775.00

25,00
360,00
50400
7.50
1.80
79

_5%5_-2% 155455

107.5

150,00
9.70
9.90
2,00
26.51

61,08 366.69

I 85.50

3,170.04

8,710,60

450,00

» * ] - - [ - - o - - - - L . o L] L) » L) L] L] » L] ] - L . * . [ ] $16 ) 078‘ 27

\

b

L

End

1

MAINTENANCE  TNTEREST AND STNKING
FUND FUND FUND
$ 68,667.63 $33,047.87 3 114,169.95
216,07 3,349.02
14.55 7.17 23.17
85,518,70
832,89
1,517.50
150,00
13,85
;350 FFE'BU%TTS B0 TE 3 18,578, 05
533,63 300,00 _
¥153,817.25 3 3L,500,I8 3 118,575,032
12,528.73 1,774.5h 1,775.00
3 141,288.52 & 32,727.92 2 116,901,03



. e
=
N \ (i; \\(:)
~__" h
"EXETIBIT B"

12/12/35-3 M

ESTIMATE FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT KO, 1
DBCEMBFR 1, 1935

TARRANT COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DIST. NO, 1
BERKSHIRE LEVEE =~ BRIDGEPORT DAM

ALLHANDS & DAVIS, DALLAS, TEXAS, = GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Item Quantity Unit Unit Priece Amount;
1. Wetted and Rolled Embankment . |
26,225 Cu.¥d. $ 0,31 $ 8,129.75 .
2. Core Trench Excavation 2,436  Cu.Yd. A5 ' 1,096.20
3. "1500 1b" Conorete . 18.1 Cu.Yd; 25.00 Ls2.50 ~
Total Work to Date | $ 9,678.45
Retained Percentage (10%) 967.85 -
Amourt due this Estimate ' $ 8,710.60

Approved:

HAWLEY and FREESE
Consulting Engineers oY

BYQL f(///
Ox. ;ﬂh a %/%




-
.
o2 Ty

JOHN B. HAWLEY
5. W. FREESE

M. C. NICHOLS
H. A, HUNTER

| SSU—
1

— Ty
. W, _R SUPPLY
Nt e o WATER PURIFICATION
"m"THTIBI ¢ SEWERAGE
! SEWAGE TREATMENT
12/12/35-5 M - FLOOD CONTROL

AFPRAISALS

HAWLEY, FREESE AND NICHOLS
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
407-410 CAPPS BUILDING
FORT WORTH, TEXAS

December 1, 1935

Hon. C. A. Hickman, President,
Tarrant County Water Control and
Improvemeont Distriet Number One,
Fort Worth, Texas,.

Dear Sir:

Attashed hereto please find Estimate No, 1, and
Final, of work done and (extra) material and labor, by -
Butoher and Sweeny under their contract for setting four (4)
48 inch gate valves in the East Conduit, Fagle Mountain,
Dated October 16;-1935,

In the bill of extras ~ the lead gaskets, and
various bolts, 6 inch soil-~pips (drain) etec., and services
in realighing gate shafts and gate stands, were outside the
requirements of their ‘contract.’

All the work has been done in thoroughly satis-
factory manner; I therefore recommend acceptance of same,
and payment of the bills rendered, retaining however $50.00
to cover "resoue" of the gtop-logs at portal of the conduit,
which your engineers desire to remain in place for a few

more days.
Regpectfully, l/
L \,L' 4411 w (A—-
J [ Vi
or

HAWLEY and FREESE
Engineers.

JBH:CW



“ "
* L}

JOHN B. HAWLEY

5. W. FREESE

M. C. NICHOLS

H. A. HUNTER

. . e
—_ — , ,—L\
.~ _ W, R SUPFPLY
WATER PURIFICATION
SEWERAGE
SEWAGE TREATMENT
FLOOD CONTROL

HAWLEY, FREESE AND NICHOLS APFRAISALS
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
407-410 CAPPS BUILDING
FORT WORTH. TEXAS

December 1, 1935

Tarrant County Water Control and
Improvement District Number One,
Fort Worth, Texas.,.

Estimate No. 1 and Final, of work done
and materials furnished by Butcher and Sweeney,
under the contract for setting four () 48 inch
gate valves in the last Conduit at Eagle Mountain
Lake, dated October 16, 1935:

l. Contract price $ 2,834.0C /
2. Extra..'s, as per attached |
statements 386,01 v
TOTAL ' 3,220,04 v
Less $50,00 retained for "rescuing”
: "gtop-logs" 50,00 v
Amount due | $ 3,170.04 /

. ”/’ 4
To which We certify: ﬁﬁj/ id

HAWLEY and FREESE
By%‘fam 7. %



- -
b ‘ i v
PO 6 - -
STRUCTURAL ME LNT BARS
REINFORCING ~ ~ . £EL SASH
ORNAMENTAL WIRE MESH

North Texas Jron & Steel Company

FABRI@'FEDBNE %ECTED

ADAMS AND EL PASO STREETS
PHONE 2-3191

Fort Torth, Texas
December 7, 1935

Hawley, Freese & Nichols,
Fort Worth, Texas

"Att'n: Major John B. Hawley
Dear Sir:

Referring to the bill rendered ageinst Butcher &
Sweeney covering work done in connection with gates

at Eagle Mountain Dam. Have to advise that Item

No. 5059 "Steel Erection" carries a base rate of $16.38
per hundred dollars of payroll. Our present penalty

is 59%, which adds $2.66 to this rate, together with
gz.as for public liability, mskes s total rgte of
28,32,

Our insurance is carried with tle Texas Employers
Insurance Assoclation, and if there is any further

question about this rate, you are privileged to call
this company.

Yours very truly,

NORTH TEXAS IRON & STEEL CO.,
‘ : Bfi::;)¢;;Z<&7 zcdééz;«a\

WLW /1wh




S :

Fort \Worth, Texas,  December 2nd ¥35 - 1935
M Tarrant County Water Controle and Improvement District No.one

IN ACCOUNT WITH

BUTCHER & SWEENEY

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
806w TAYLOR STREET

MARVIN D. EVANS COMPANY, FCRT WORTH

TELEPHONE 2-2113

To setting and concreteing in four valves
in tunnel at Ea gle Mountain dam;
Contract

Extras Sergice ?lu%bing S.00 14,42

2031
96 .00

v
275.197 387.92 $3221.92

2834.,00

H.Tex.Iron & S Co
# 1]

L EL -

T I XA s §8 st ks ¢ 39r0.0%
m*{f;i? ﬂfiﬁwﬁd"ﬂ'@ﬁﬁl L] fﬂﬂ%”-'fo'affg %f:‘;%







N
/?

- Fort. ., orth, Texas,

“December 268 T3
rezenent District Bo.one

IN ACCOUNT WITH

BUTCHER & SWEENEY

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
" 806% TAYLOR STREET
TELEPHONE 2-2113

MARVIN D, EVANS COMPANY, FORT WORTH

To setting and conereteing in four valves
in tumnel ad Ba  gle Hountein demy

Contysct A 2834 400
Bxteal Gei«"ﬁiﬂﬁ mwgb ing §.Co 1#&2

ﬁa‘*i:_ex‘r.;iraﬁ“& 8 Ce

2 [N
6400
27519 307402 §3221:92




.- RCHANT BARS

! L
REINFORGING North Texas Iron & Steel Company  -=cio.

ORNAMENTAL - FORT WORTH. TEXAS
PHONE 2.3191
g ’ Ouder No. and Date - Invoice Date 11-30-35
£ { Requisition No, Invoice No. 11-186
3 -
3 ) Contract No. Date Shipped

Car No and Int.

Shipped to
F.O.B.

Destination
Terms:

Butcher & Sweeney
City

[

WIRE MESH

This column reserved for cuscomer

P. A. Invoice No.
Voucher No.

With Order
F. Q. B. Point
Price

Calculations

CHECKED
e

Transportation
Trans. Chgd. Back

Qoooocan

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY
(BHOW uNIT)

PRICE PER LNIT AMOUNT

Eight (8) lead gate valve gaskets for
Eagle Mountain Dam

11-186

£96,00




&3 NORTH T£XAS IRON"«¢ STEEL COMPANY )

‘:" FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Ef - To: e . Date Qctober 24

5 10 goantroda 10t amisly oV .moltsatizob 3o waibsolnu moqu etogng naigqide tamiens [sitstinr Ysods vilnlates of sougs oY

C© HaWldy M IPEeE e B NTGRG TSN el vy vd bosimgpreit G b PV AL vErGRgk tRb touoTmi 10t
od I Lsincgorosos gnibsoloy mott aysb vt midliw esitto wwo of belinugt sd ognmab To Joslsh omcitods udi lo tnslxe hns

Cappse Bui:ldimgh, w Yoowds 05t adt o aoitaton & d¥iw lid BoestionlsrBd @ Lo Mountainmlams mish 1o sze

hogoesh 1o asjzm:mrfa 10t amisly e osurd ¢d 1sviloh ow med¥  hovomeb 1o #rode vitaup boas emiii od) oF en chrino
Fort Worth, Texas Architect yrsvilob Yo oiab mo 20 of dume od dzor loitednm

ot AT, o reo P T o W B P
We?%gogongeﬂgoﬂf‘u;?ugh the follonm TdREHibed MAteHalT fequired for-theYabovelstructifelin taceordatice? withtheiconditions of
the Rulestoft StandardPracticerof the:Steelolnstitites;ysubject ato the, provisions of,the; National; RecoveryvAct Code;governing
his Ind i
this Industry, and,the following terms: v.00 bamnmor 1o aazedorug us Yo fnwosss no huwolls od Hiw ruicls on ban J[foitoten

909110 omoH 1wo

vng 1o} oausxo insisitiuz ed Mede (sewns eldomoansy ol etwoslsol gnibu[:mi) lotinos aldamonser 1o broyad anisnsynidenod

Eight (8) geskets of 8 1b, lead, esch cut in quarter segments ™ te” " "

form d248Meinsd deiThyio60, mouterdendiametem Tings;wcompliets . wi tha(hoiheaimm.k
%o fit valve arrangement. for the net sum Of ....eame o ilmos ._,,,,..h;.l.;,j_,L.aL.hagﬁ.00

slfites Iliw misted bobivorq ss elnsmysq sdam o 1o egniwath aainslq overqqe of [oitsiam Yo edeil deimmud of eruiial 1noY
Moy of soiton nogu bas obroy yheotls elnswmgida vos Yo woizzoszog edstor of woy of soifon twodlivy cinemgide qols of ew
.eogemob 10} goy blod 0@‘3&?.{"“09 ot} Yo moidtoq bsiusexonu off looars ol

t

~ditwoez yiodsntaling to dgianor mo dqooxe ea‘ﬂemqid: fadd'mi oilnm o} anilosh emit vny s gam oW

20413 3dgiow Yo eslubodoe bedzildug Justruo 1wo ditw aonnbroons mi booiovhi N iy gzutitjiew ot beqqidz [eitoinm [[A

.etemmolttee s mTevon llPEda Aoidy/ adigns! bipbnste boaapsolband

yd bodrintu} amyiesh wiovl ayniwath wniselg otngerg aw storw adel szodt mo Ty 101 \m[idra uq.-?;' oﬁ afruzes oW
: . . .e1olio

10 hotubtq eaalmy bilsv od llnde Yooted emriod edy of gnibbs 1o ,emovt ﬁniiaé'[.'rsb 2arails enoitainosatgst 10 emoitibros oMl

oy vd badgsoos brn 20i110 emroH 1wo mrott poiditw mi hoonohive to mooted mattiTw

001110 smreH smo yd noitatoup zidi Yo [svorgae Yo stab motY 2veb...oooee e tiditwr stneyqide sonammon Iliw oW
v 991110 1o ¥d Isitaiom Yo atzil 10 epatwaoth gnislg Yo lsvotggs Yo #qionut mord ,b:rxinpa-} srodw 10

u¥olrmos oy rr fimsg of 00i110Q Two o} woy vd had: img’l od I{pda agniwsib goioslg Yo elsvorqyo 1o [sitalznr To 22xil 1A
SO SOOI et smenoe et aeees srotad 10 mo Pramvgid.a

Joprinos goibaid & sinidenos Iinda 091110 ool 1o Yo Isvorqye nodtiTw odd b wov vd moitstoup zidi Yo sonrigeosn dqmord

YVIA‘IMQQ JE! "OHI ?\. C{T HTAOK :batgeson zi lasoqorq »vods odT

. ®

99110 smoH in bovotgqA Qreee e semanene s

YUAQMOD JHATE & MOMl 2AXAT UTAOU S MU e 71|
Prices-are-f:- 0. b:-shippirig-point with-freight-allowed -t54........ i bgite.. ; Lt gmiamal

Price to be increased or decreased to extent of mcrease or decrease m frelght rate from f o b pmst to destmatzon atnc‘ljal.te uf.
shipment as compared with rafe “at ‘date of quotatlon

TERMS :ttNettcasht 80 dayspor Yacofe 1’9"8dlscountiif paid:withing10zdaysyfromtidatetof] eachnnvmcg payablerin'sfunda=par at

All accounts not paid when due shall bear i e{ast at the }ate of gjix per cent ( & %) perfannum, /3/

NS
(OVER) : -




s

VIASAOD JEETT w QI eAXE T HT SOV

SAFIYT HTAOW TAOY

1 ) il T
You agree to carefully check materlal agamst shipping papers wpon unloading at destination. No claims for shortages or

for improper, defective or damaged material Wlll ,be; recognized by us unless written notice specifying in detall the nature
and extent of the shortage, defect or damage be mailed to our office within five days from unloadmg accompamed in the
case of claim for shortage or damage, by originalifreightTbill with = notation on the face thereof by Ethe lécal agent of the

carrier as to the items and quantity short or damaged. When we deliver by truck, all claims for shortages or damaged

matemal must be sent to us on date of delivery. 3ociidoTA R

2 qun,_r_@gelpt,_by us-of sthe, a_b_qge notice,js0-substantiated, we agree to rep]ace such ShOTﬁagei’;:g{l‘glul_{lflg?}}ﬁlhj}gEu‘llpo’gogcﬁﬂtl‘a“ VT

- Trequiremeiits, |2 We - willsinl 06 feass [Pay-orchatliablers o ahy felaimas resulting: ffoms uses 6f 1mpr0per;‘defect1ve Lort damaggd; A3

i i i - ar pbralf B aild Gy sl ool ot
material, and no claims will be allowed on account of any purchases or returned material, Tl ANt Rofited iR WHEINETbF

our Home Office.

Contingencies beyond our reasonable control (including lockouts for reasonable cause} ghall be sufficient excuse for any

delay in delivery. . . R . . . . .
vy ' ‘ AP S AP DO R R Thong o e \.». L""‘f.\k
Material shall be at your risk from dehve;'y by us to the earrier ‘at! f ‘otib.. esh1ppmg-)pomtr Title, to: material ;shall remain ;

- e

u.,]n us ~unt1]vpa‘yment in-full by yous # < ¢ v » L R R (\Jik fLou ‘.{O(?.‘: !!l{.u.. “’:‘4""‘ RS T i VU \4.; . :J

Your failure to furnish lists of material, to apptove placing drawings, or to make payments as provided herein will entitle
us to stop shipments without notice to you, to retake possession of any shipments already made, and upon notice to you,

to cancel the unexecuted portion of the contll‘actfzt,r_l_g‘i"ﬁ:o held you for damages.
[ I
We may at any time decline to make further éhipments except on receipt of satisfactory security.

R 4 * . . -
A1l material shipped from warehouse shall'be invoiced in aceordance with cur current published schedules of weight, areas,

) .
bundles and standard lengths, which shall govern all settlements.
. N ]

- . + . i
We assume no responsibility for the ‘design on those jobs where we prepare placing drawings from designs furnished by
others. i

No conditions or representations altering, detracting from, or adding to the terms hereof, shall be valid unless printed or

written hereon or evidenced in writing from ocur Home Office and accepied by you.

We will commence shipments within.. ... days from date of approval of this quotation by our Home Office,
or, where required, from receipt of approval of placing drawings or lists of material by our Office.

AIl lists of material or approvals of placing drawings shall be furnished by you to our Office to permit us to complete
shipment on or before

Prompt acceptance of this quotation by you and the written approval of our Home Office shall constitute a binding contract.

The above proposal is accepted:

Approved at Home Office

B0 O D S DSOS NORTH TEXAS IRON & STEEL COMPANY

.. COI’]S]ETI tO e e

o0 Chgrge ,E:(;ismj._::b 0 dyioq .d .o .} ma} sicy 3dviont ai sm:smcb 10 C(')f{t'r"'é'ét Nodmotxo od hsessisoh 1o baznorsai od of oorrtl

....................... i\ v s iab §a 5951 v boteqmos op dmooqids
i Thistquotation:is-sent to;Sroutin'!duplicatelsilf—ia'cc"eptgd'asig’;l‘:andhretul‘r; onencopy,handtretagn the sduplicateeforsyour HileadT

v . L T T T e S L U ST IR Avresssiarrarsiiapenn reesddmbenenpn asnaatn .

) 7 :
IO Jonan3reg (R0 ) dis9 10q 3 Yo cdsy odd 35 deoreiin raed floda owb modw biaq doa winroves A
: s

. (IEV0)

P\ o Ya AR 7 | °

e



P .

ST
,@N"qig A iy
Z)x we //

_Lb ' 7

L SERVIC™ PLUMBII "3 SUPPLY CO. INC. )
“Kohler” Fixtures N NS Steel Pipe
“Continental” Water WHOLESALE Cast Iron Soil Pipe
.,Mmug?,ag::ss 212 LIPSCOMB STREET PHONE 2.2217 Iﬁ::’]‘f:: ..gfgg;‘jﬁf““
“Walworth” Fittings FORT WORTH, TEXAS Copper Pipe
11-8-35
SOLD ToButcher & Sweeney INVOICE NO. 11373
806% Taylor St., ‘
Ft. Yorth, Texss CUST. ORD. NO.
SHIPPED TO Eagle Mountain VIA.
30 £t 6" 8td. S, H. Boil Pipe 46,30 Fet 9.24 -
5 ft. 6% Stdg. D. H, » » 48,84 Net S.44 ,
184 | Rope Oakum 14.40 Net / 3.74
¥K14.43 .
D. E. Hamilton




SERVICPLUMBIN 3 SUPPLY Co. INc. O

Steel Pipe

S

i a 1.
[ * o

“Kokler” Fixtures

“Continental” Water WHOLESALE Cast Iron Soil Pipe

..Mueug?.agfjss 212 LIPSCOMB STREET PHONE 2-2217 I‘/Ié;]ilf:: ‘.gf;;::;lﬂfnts

“Walworth™* Fittings FORT WORTH, TEXAS ) Copper Pipe

11-9-35 .
{ SOLD TO  Butcher & Sweeney : : INVOICE NO. 11408
| 8061 Taylor St.,
| Ft. Worth, Texas CUST. ORD. NO.
SHIPPED TO VIA,
_ : /)
] v :
5 6" Std. S. H. Soll Pipe 46.20 et 2.31 .

D. E. Hamilton




——

L
[

»

, - . T ¥ TZHANT BARS
REINFORCING North T :as Iron ' Steel Company . ...
ORNAMENTAL FORT WORTH. TEXAS

£ PHONE 2-319%
% { Order No. and Date H=<O.mnm Date H.u.l@.o -35 This column reserved for customer
g o Invoice No, 11«188 .
S Requisition No, Date Shipped P. A. Invoice No.
nw . Contract No. Car No. and Int,. Voucher No.
Shipped to F.O.B
Destination B
Terms: .
_-lell ﬁ | With Order _U
a | F. 0. B. Point ]
Butcher & Sweeney ¥ | Price O
Ou.dwﬂ m ) Calculations D
O | Transportation D
‘ L ﬁ._,_.wnm. Chgd. Back D
DESCRIPTION «W“O)&HF.HH.. PRICE PER UNIT AMOCUNT

Eagle Mountain Dam Job

36 - 12 x 9" threaded studs . 40 14,40

72 - 13" hex. nuts . 122 9,00

1 - 3/4 x 2" flat - O!-g" .20

1/2 hr. blacksmihh labor making wedge .75

3 - 1/2 x 4" cotter keys .15

1-1/2" x 2'-0" brass rod - threaded . 1.25
6 - 24" I-beam stands - . ot ot o8 30.0

. _mww . O

25 - 1¥ x 42" machine bolts @ $51.30 per C less 60%-<./~¢ kMl ™\ "5 1)

@@ - FQV\% x n..ﬂv: " 4 @ Hm.mo 11 n Il 1] : *l@@

32 - 5/8 x 23" v " @ 10.d0 " " n w 1.29

12 - 12" x 12" x 1/8" lead gaskets P

- 8 - 8" x 8" x 1/8" " " 128# 11,00 14,08

100 pounds 600W Grease for gears 8.50

" Extra labor on gear boxes, ete:
Foremsan 30 hrs. @ #1.25 $37.50
Ironworkers lg: " 1,00 19.50
Helpers 62 " . 50 34.10
Laborers 47 " 045 21.156
" 5 " » 40 20,00 .
" 7 " .35 2.45
" 345 " .30 10.3%
122,056
Insurance @ 28.32% - 35.98
. . 163.03
; 15% overhead 24.45 187,48
$275.19
/J




1

& <

STRUCTURAL
REINFORCING
ORNAMENTAL

b
‘r -—\ f_\ A
. ME

-

North Texas Jron & Steel Compann

FgBR:@'FEBEB]E HRECTED

ADAMS AND EL PASO STREETS
PHONE 2-3191

Fort Worth, Texas
December 9, 1936

Butioker & Sweseney,
806% Taylor St.,
Fort Worth, Texas

Gentlemen:

Referring to the bolts left over at the Eagel Mountain
Dam we have checked up this matter this morning end find
that 36 of the bolts which are now there were evidently
shipped for the val¥e assembly, but we have found that
there was no way for us to use these bolts in the top
and bottom of the valves and had to make studs with a
nut on each end which we did as per the charge on our
invoice, There are 12 - 1-1/8" bolts amongst this lot
which must have been shipped in error as there was no
place that we could use & bolt of that size,

On the 1" bolts we find that there are 15 which could
have been used. On the item of 25 - 1 x 42" for which
we have charged you $3.14 we £3WX~wirrt—we have brought
back 15 of same to our plent for which we are issuing

8 ¢redit memorandum of $1.59 herewith enclosed to cover
this item.

—
'ANT BARS

+EEL SASH
WIRE MESH

Trusting the above information is satsifactory, we remain,

Yours very truly,

NORTH TEXAS JRON & STEEL CO.,
BY( C/: 5 '

LFS/11

Enc.




T T

MEIICHANY BARS

s S
“rewrorcing < North Texas lron fl Steel Company g

W, MESH

ORNAMENTAL FORT womvrexAs N
FHONE 2.3181
; 12-9-35 ;
8 Order No. and Date Invoice Date This ¢column reserved for cyscomer
§ ‘ Reguisition No Tavoice No. Credit memo i
& 1] . K P. A, Invoice No.
4 Contract N Date Shipped
O ontract No. Voucher No,
Shipped to Car No and Int.
Destination F. 0. B.
Tertns:
i”*_”"” ' With Order
1 L F. O. B. Point
Butcher & Sw eeney Price

806% Taylor St.,
City

| i Transportation

Trans. Chgd. Back

Calculations

CHECKED

oooaoo

CREDIT MEMORANDUM

QUANTITY N
DESCRIPTION anew vh) PRICE PER UNIT AMOUNT

FAGLE MOUNTAIN DAM -

[y

15 - 1" x 42" machine bolts ’}’;ﬂfﬂ,,,




JOHN B, HAWLEY
s. w. FREESE

M. ¢. NICHOLS
H. A. HUNTER

o

hgx HTBTIT — c"
12/12/35-% P.M.,

HAWLEY, FREESE AND NICHQOLS
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
407-410 CAPPS BUILDING
FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Degember 10, 1935

Honorable the Board of Directors,
Tarrant County Water Coantrol and
Improvement District Number One,
Fort Worth, Texas.
Gentlemen:
Attached hereto please find Estimate Number 40
for $4i7,.00. Please authorize payment of $h50.00 on account
to ua.

Respoctfully submitted,

HAWLEY and FREESE

o S WY Asns—

% K

[

W.. 2 SUPPLY
WATER‘MJRIHCATION
SEWERAGE
SEWAGE TREATMENT
FLOOD CONTROL
AFPRAISALS



F._s Y
JOHN B. HAWLEY O
S, W. FREESE x;-(‘
M. C. NICHOLS
H. A. HUNTER

HAWLEY, FREESE AND NICHOLS

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
407-410 CAPPS SUILDING
FORT WORTH, TExas

Desember 10, 1935

TARRANT COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NUMBER ONE

In Account With

HAWLEY and FREESE

Estimated Cost
Eagle Mountain Dam=Contractor's Final Est.

Valve Installation
Clear Duke Land
Cost to Complete
=Contractor's Final Est.
Berkshire Levee
Clear Laird Land
Cost to Complete
Lands~Eagle Mountain Fee

Eagle Mountain Easement

Carter-Mescham Easement

Bridgeport Dam

Bridgeport Feo
Bridgeport Easement
Buckner E,sement
Levees
Roek Island Railway
Claims-Wise County Roads
Jack County Roads
Texas Pipe Line Co.
Southwest Telephone Co
R. R, Harris
Texas Power & Light Co.
Wise County Bridge
Southwestern Bell Telephonse

Completed Work
Eagle Mountain Dam~Contractor's Final Est.

Valve Installation
Clear Duke Land
~ontractor's Finanl Est.
Berkshire Levee

Clear Laird Land
Rook Island Railway

Lands=As Above

Claims=-As Above

Bridgeport Dam

Total Engineering to Date

Amount Paid to Date (See Minutes of Apr.16,193L)
for $23.62 )

Balance

-

$2,654,276.55

3,221!92" :

177.60
6,500,00
1,540,423.6,
9,678.45
5,811.56
21,000.00
727,622.74
3,861.70
8,251.65

581,872.50
2,810.23
381.50
250,000,00
2,,3,000.00
45,000,00
5,000,00
25,000.00
210.00
500.00
5,500.00
150.00
3,913.00

Wi SUPPLY
M,ﬂ
WATER WURIFICATION

SEWERAGE

SEWAGE TREATMENT
FLOCOD CONTROL

APPRAISALS

L T

$6,142,169.3l '@ 257 $153,554.23

2,651,276.85

3.021.92 —7

177.60
1,540,423.6)
9,678.L45
5,814.56
2&3,000.00
1,32;,80%,.32

sa,agg.oo
5: ] 9' ‘@2%

270,350.00
23.62

A\

11 :29 . 9 /'.
§§7o,§ﬁ7.%2 Ve

| 270,%%%:62 //

()



Sooon . . ] /%\
EXHIBI E
g C;' 12/12 (;;5 PM ~
TARRANT COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND
BOARD OF DIRECTORS IMPROVEMENT DISTR!CT NUMBER ONE IRELAND HAMPTON }ATTORNEYS

C. A. HICKMAN, PRES.
E. E, BEWLEY, Vice-PRES. -
. OFFICE CAPPS BUILDING
W. K. STRIPLING, SEC'Y HAWLEYG?r:lEE;;:EESE
. JOE B, HOGEBETT PHONE 3-2848 ="
W. 5. COCKE

ED. B. CHEATHAM, OFFICE
ForT WORTH, TEXAS,

December 5, 1935,
Board of Directors,
Tarrant County Water Control and
Improvement Pistrict Number One,
L05 Capps Building,
Fort Worth, Texas,

Gentlemen:

We are handiung you herewith 252 Interest Coupons, described as
follows:

126 Interest Coupons #7, which matured March 15, 1935,
each in denomination $25,00 .......$3,150,00

126 Interest Coupons #8, which matured September 15,
1935, each in denomination
$25‘00 LA RIS LA N N I BB R 3.150.00

The above described interest coupons were detached by us (from
Series "D" 5% bonds #6291 to #61,02, inclusive, and #6487 to #6500, inclus-
ive) and are presented herewith for cancellation by the Beard of Directors.

Series "D" 5% bonds #5630l to #6379, inclusive, were sold on De-
cember 3rd, 1935, to Frazier Moss & Co., of this eity; delivery of the 76
bonds having been made to Mr. Frazier Moss on December lith, 1934, and the
proceeds from the said sale was deposited in the Distriet's Depository on
the same date.

The 50 remaining unsold Series "D" 5% bonds, being bonds #6291
to #6303, inclusive, #6380 to #6102, inclusive, #LB7 to #6500, inclusive,
are in the Distriet's lock box in the Fort Worth National Bank.

Respectfully,

)

}

}  FINANCE
) COMMITTEE




"WYX HIBIT F"
12/12/%5-3 P.Y¥,

FEEE L FARRE S SR SRR D R
ks et o o R AR
ok Ak A

T

. \
.

(To be attached to Bond ot GOHTIHBET&L IATIGNEL BANE,OF FCRT WORTH, TEXAS,
to secure deposita of TARHANT GGUHTY'WATER "CONTHOL "AND IMPRGVEMENT DISTRIGT

NUMBER ONE, ae “Exhidit Fo.9") . | A

The following 'is a desoripiive list of securities delivered.by the CONTINEN-
TAL FATICIHAL BANK OF FORT WORTH. pledded to secure deposits of TARRANT COUNTY
w&TER GONTROL' AND IMPRQVE&E&T BISTEICT RUUBER, GEE on $h1a the éth day cf
December, 1935. ' . ‘

“UNITED. STATES OF AHERIC& 1-3/3 pamnt S
. TREASURY NOTES, Series B-1939, with Dec.
18, 1986 and 5.Cih.;

Nos.1314=-1328, incl. © §u eaen....sls 000

© T Nos.8, 1851-165¢, inc. G 454 ea..... as,ooo © $0,000,00
UNITED STATES TREASURY EILLS dua Fov. 29, . o
1685; J I
§08.1%928-'?—8~9—50-31 @ @10 000 980h verbe . - 60;000.00
. LTI ‘ s "'.’h‘e ‘. ‘ TOtalo;ncvuc-cpo.o--.oo-no-n& 100 000'00

( om: mr-zzn ’BiOUSAND & no/loo nmns)

The Ibragoing aecurities, mggrogating @lﬂﬁ 000,00, are pledged under the Dond
of CONTIMENTAL KATIONAL BANK OF TORT - WCRTH, es Biatrict Depository of ‘funde of
TARRANUT CCUNTY WATER GQNTPQL AND IMPBGVEMEHT DISTRICT‘NGMEER GNE Bond dated
May 14, 19:55. TR e e e e

A : 3,|; '_‘-..",,.\-

WI‘RIEBS Dtm BAEIJS GH mxs mE 4tk day of Decembar, 1935. S

e, rmd - \ T
THE ABOVE DEuGRIBED HONDS - RECEIVED EY
T&RRANT GOUHTY FATER. CONTROL AND .
IMPRGVEMENT DI“TRIGT NUMBER ONE.

B.v/%@«—«.._

Custodian of Pleddes



